A RESOLUTION OF THE ANCHORAGE MUNICIPAL ASSEMBLY APPROPRIATING
THE SUM OF NINETEEN THOUSAND DOLLARS FROM AREAWIDE GENERAL
FUND (101) TO THE OFFICE OF THE MAYOR TO PROVIDE FUNDING FOR
ANCHORAGE'S PARTICIPATION IN THE ALL-AMERICA CITY COMPETITION.

THE ANCHORAGE ASSEMBLY RESOLVES:

Section 1: That the sum of Nineteen Thousand ($19,000) Dollars is appropriated
from Areawide General Fund (101) Balance to the Office of the Mayor to provide
funding for the All-America City Competition.

Section 2: That this resolution is effective immediately upon passage and

approval.

-,-EP-SSED AND APPROVED by the Anchorage Assembly this all.